https://searchrealestate.co/properties/366-fern-house-walk/mount-
pIeant/sc/964/L ID_24024129

Price - $895,000

Bedrooms Baths Half Baths

5 2 1

Features
Cooling

e Central Air
e Window Unit(s)

Roof

Heating

e Electric

Lot Size Year Built DOM

0.2100 1996 167 Days

Floors

e Ceramic Tile
e Vinyl
e Wood



Community Features

e Clubhouse
e Park
Security Features e Tennis Court(s)
e Trash
e Architectural e Security System e Walk/Jog Trails

Interior Features

Ceiling - Smooth

High Ceilings

Garden Tub/Shower

Walk-In Closet(s)

Ceiling Fan(s)

Central Vacuum

Entrance Foyer

Great

Pantry Utilities Window Features
Separate Dining

Study e Dominion Energy e Window Treatments -
Sun e Mt. P. W/S Comm Some

Laundry Features

Lot Features Style
e Washer Hookup
e 0-.5Acre e Traditional e Laundry Room

Other

¢ Ceiling Fan(s)

e Garden Tub/Shower
e Multiple Closets

e Walk-In Closet(s)



Description

Fabulous 5 BD/2.5 BA, 2600 sq.ft. home in award winning Belle Hall! Convenient to 1-526 and
within walking/biking distance to schools, two shopping centers and the R.L. Jones Recreation
Center. This home has all you need to enjoy Lowcountry living.The spacious main floor features 9'
smooth ceilings, hardwood floors, an office/library with built-ins, formal dining room, and family
room with wood burning fireplace and built-in shelves. The open kitchen has stainless appliances,
granite counters and great storage. The laundry room, with built-in storage and space for a second
refrigerator or freezer, offers access to the two car garage where you will find a storage closet for
your rakes and shovels!The year-round sunroom was added using the original screened in porch
includingheating and cooling adding additional sq. footage to the home. The room also has a
secondary kitchen with a grill top, gas burners and sink, with additional built-in cabinets and
shelving. This multi-purpose room opens to a fenced back yard featuring large patio with arbor, fire
pit and beautiful large oak tree, the perfect setting for entertaining. Upstairs you will find gleaming
hardwood floors and 5 bedrooms! The primary suite has vaulted ceilings plus his & her closets. The
private bath has his & her sinks, garden bath tub, and a separate tiled shower. The 5th bedroom
has built-in cabinets plus closets and makes a great playroom or den. This home features a central
vacuum system, high speed internet, and a monitored security system. For your peace of mind,
Mount Pleasant Fire Station 2 is located near the entrance to Belle Hall Subdivision. The HOA fees
cover pool access, common area landscaping, maintenance of ponds, and clubhouse. Belle Hall
has two neighborhood pools with children's play area, a basketball court, tennis courts, sand
volleyball courts and pickle ball court. This house and all the Belle Hall amenities make this a great
place to call home!



SEE THIS PROPERTY

James Schiller

Realtor, Brand Name Real Estate
Phone: 18434788061

Email: jameseschiller@gmail.com

https://searchrealestate.co/properties/366-fern-house-walk/mount-
pleasant/sc/29464/MLS_ID_24024129

Location



oy
3 Rathati-ereek

%,

o @

% T

% %
p 5 1 @
% E>
2 %,
‘4.
%
b\ paul Foster Rd
Harvey & Vallini

Google L i Qmp data ©2025 Google

366 Fern House Walk, Mount Pleasant, 29464, SC



